



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 8214 OF 2023
ASHOK S/o MANIKRAO BHAJAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
PRAKASH S/o KASTURCHAND CHANDAK AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. V. Muley, Advocate for the petitioner (through V.C.)
Mrs. M. R. Kavimandan, A.G.P. For respondent no.7

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 20, 2026.

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 23.02.2026.
2. To be listed with Writ Petition No. 417/2024.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale