

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8214 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ashok S/o Manikrao Bhajan And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Prakash S/o Kasturchand Chandak And Ors.RESPONDENT

VASANT D. MULEY for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for Petitioner s.o. 09/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)